
EXHIBIT 52 



PROGRESS REPORT BY PERMITIEE 

[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION] 

PROGRESS REPORT BY PERMITiEE FOR 2010 

Primary Owner: G SCOTI FAHEY 
Application Number: A029977 

Permit Number: 020784 
Date Submitted: 2011-03-30 

Compliance with Permit Terms and Conditions 
I have reviewed my water right permit 
I am complying with aU terms and conditions 

Description of noncompliance wlth terms and conditions 
Intake location has been changed 
Description of Intake location changes 

Type of use has changed 
Description of type of use changes 
Place of use has changed 

Description of place of use changes 

Permitted Project Status 
Project Status 

Construction work has commenced 
Constructlon Is completed 
Beneficial uses ofwaterhas commenced 
Project will be completed within the time period specified In th& permit 
Explanation of work remaining to be dane 

Estimated date of completton 

Purpose of Use 
Industrial Bulk Wholesale of Fedreally Certified Spring Water 

Amount directly diverted or 
Month collected to storage 

(Gallons) 
January 977106 
February 1123027 
March 1569801 
April 1221397 
May 1443712 
June 1351842 
July 1503944 
August 1650053 

September 1453583 
1----~----

October 1211799 
November 1102833 
December 1267322 
Total 15876419 

Yes 
Yes 

Complete 

Amount used 
(Gallons) 

977106 
1123027 
1569801 
1221397 
1443712 
1351842 
1503944 

1650053 
1453583 

1211799 
1102833 
1267322 

15876419 
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Month Maximum Rate of Diversion 
(GPM) 

January 22.3 

February 25.6 

March 35.8 

April 27.9 

May 33 
June 30.9 

July 34.3 
August 37.7 

September 33.2 

October 27.7 

November 25.2 

December 28,8 

Reservoir Spilled Feet below spillway Completely Feet below spillway Method used to 
measure water nama thJsyear at maximum storage empUed at minimum storage level 

ConservaUon of Water 
Are you now employing water conservation efforts? No 
Description of water conservaUon efforts 
Amount of water conserved 

. Water Quality and Wastewater Reclamation 
Outing the period covered by this Report, did you use reclaimed water from a wastewater treatment 
facillty, water from a desalination facility, or water polluted by waste to a degree which unreasonably No 
affects the water for other beneficial uses? 
Amount of reclaimed, desalin?Jted, or polluted water used 

Conjuctlve Use of Groundwater and Surface Water 
During the period covered by this Reportt were you using groundwater fn lieu of available surface No water authorized under your permit~ 
Amounts of groundwater used 

~-------------------------A_d~d_it_io~n~a_I~R~em~a~rk_s ________________________ ~l· 

Attachments 
FileName I Size 

2Ql 0 Water Rlg!Jts ReJ2Qtliog.xls I 25KB 

Contact Information of the Person Submitting the Form 

First Name 
G 
soon 

Last Name Fahey 

Relation to Water Right Owner 

Has read the form and agrees the Information In the report Is true to the best of his/her Yes 
knowledge and belief 
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0 
0 
~ 

0 
~ 

0) 

2010 

Total Diverted & Usad 
Pa!mlt No. .207S4 Dlvenllan 

DeValopecl Right 
GPM 

Total Diverted & Used 
Permit Ho. 20784 Dlwrslan 

Dweloped Right 
GPM 

Toea! OMirtacl & Used 
Permit No. 20784 Diwrslon 

Developed Right 
GPM 

~Go -

JaRu;uy 

977,106-
977,106 

0 
22.3 

556,617 
556,617 

0 
1Z.7 

420,489 
420,.489 

0 
9.6 

Februa'y March 

1,123,027 1,669,801 
1,096,485 1,226,400 

25,542 $43,401 
25.5 35.8 

639,742 894,251 
61~.200 813,200 
.26,542 28'1,051 

14.5 20A 

483,285 1575,550 
483,285 613,200 

0 62,350 
11.0 16.4 

Pennit No. 020784 

Aplil May Jl.Dle July 

·1,221,397 
Dead'Miod & Sugar Pine Springs 
1,443,7~2 1,351,842 1,503,944 

1,138,817 1,214,563 1,150,292 1,226,400 
82,579 229,149 201,549 277,544 

'Z1.9 33.0 S0.9 34.8 

Deadwoocl' Sprtag 
695,779 801,363 537,092 705,225 
613,200 601,383 537,092 6"13,200 
82,57S c 0 92,025 

15.9 13.7 12.S 15.1 

Su~rF'me Spdq 
525,617 842,349 814,749 798,719 
62.5,617 S13,200 613,:2.00 613.200 

0 229,149 201,549 1SS.S19 
12.0 19.2 18.6 18.2 

August September October Novamb$1" December Total 2010 

1,.650.~53 1,453,583 1,.211.799 1,t02,833 1,.287,322 15,876,419 Tofal DfVerted & Used 
1,226,400 1.226,400 1,197,017 1,102,833 1,226,-400 14,009,114 Permit No. 20784 Dlverston 

423,653 227,183 1~,78:2. 0 40,922 1,867 ..305 Developed Right 
~.7 332 ZJ.7 25.2 28.9 30.2 GPM 

82.5,169 733,225 62.7,982 551,512 633,771 8.001,729 Total DIVerted & Used 
613.200 513,200 613,200 551,512 613,200 7,1S2, 165 Permit No. 20784 Diven!lon 
211,969 120,025 14.782 0 20,571 849,545 Developed Rlg.!rt. 

18.8 16.7 14.3 12.6 14.5 15.2 GPM 

824,883 720,359 583,817 551,321 633.551 7,S74,690 Total Diverted & Used 
613,200 613,200 583,817 551,321 6i3,200 5,856,930 Permit No. 20784 DiYel'6ion 
211,683 107,159 0 0 20,351 1,0'17,760 Dcwelcped Rl;ht 

18.8 16.4 13.3 12..6 14.5 15.0 GPM 


