EXHIBIT 52

.

ï

, 'D

z

[SUMMARY OF FINAL SUBMITTED VERSION]

PROGRESS REPORT BY PERMITTEE FOR 2010

Primary Owner: G SCOTT FAHEY Application Number: A029977 Permit Number: 020784 Date Submitted: 2011-03-30

Compliance with Permit Terms and Conditions							
I have reviewed my water right permit	Yes						
I am complying with all terms and conditions	Yes						
Description of noncompliance with terms and conditions							
Intake location has been changed .							
Description of intake location changes							
Type of use has changed							
Description of type of use changes							
Place of use has changed							
Description of place of use changes							

Permitted Project Status						
Project Status	Complete					
Construction work has commenced						
Construction is completed						
Beneficial uses of water has commenced						
Project will be completed within the time period specified in the permit						
Explanation of work remaining to be done						
Estimated date of completion						

	Purpose of Use	
Industrial	Bulk Wholesale of Fedreally Certified Spring Water	

Month	Amount directly diverted or collected to storage (Gallons)	Amount used (Gallons)				
January	977106	977106				
February	1123027	1123027				
March	1569801	1569801				
April	1221397	1221397				
May	1443712	1443712				
June	1351842	1351842				
July	1503944	1503944				
August	1650053	1650053				
September	1453583	1453583				
October	1211799	1211799				
November	1102833	1102833				
December	1267322	1267322				
Total	15876419	15876419				

https://ciwqs.waterboards.ca.gov/ciwqs/ewrims_online_reporting/permitPrint.dp?form_id=... 9/12/2015

PROGRESS REPORT BY PERMITTEE

4

: 5,

ş

Month	Maximum Rate of Diversion (GPM)						
January	22.3						
February	25.6						
March	35.8						
April	27.9						
May	33						
June	30.9						
July	34.3						
August	37.7						
September	33.2						
October	27.7						
November	25.2						
December	28:8						

Reservoir name	Spliled Feet below splilway this year at maximum storage		Feet below spillway at minimum storage	Method used to measure water level

Conservation of Water							
Are you now employing water conservation efforts?	No						
Description of water conservation efforts							
Amount of water conserved							

Water Quality and Wastewater Reclamation

During the period covered by this Report, did you use reclaimed water from a wastewater treatment facility, water from a desalination facility, or water polluted by waste to a degree which unreasonably No affects the water for other beneficial uses?

Amount of reclaimed, desalinated, or polluted water used

Conjuctive Use of Groundwater and Surface Water

During the period covered by this Report, were you using groundwater in lieu of available surface water authorized under your permit?	No
Assessments of open industrian read	

Amounts of groundwater used

Additional Remarks

Attachments	
File Name	Size
2010 Water Rights Reporting xis	25 KB

Contact Information of the Person Submitting the Form						
First Name	G Scott					
Last Name	Fahey					
Relation to Water Right	Owner					
Has read the form and agrees the information in the report is true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief	Yes					

https://ciwqs.waterboards.ca.gov/ciwqs/ewrims_online_reporting/permitPrint.do?form_id= ... 9/12/2015

Permit No. 020784

2010	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total	2010
Deadwood & Sugar Fine Springs														
Total Diverted & Used	\$77,106	1,123,027	1,569,801	1,221,397	1,443,712	1,351,842	1,503,944	1,650,053	1,453,583	1,211,799	1,102,833	1,267,322		Total Diverted & Used
Permit No. 20784 Diversion Developed Right	977,106	1,096,485 26,542	1,226,400 343,401	1,138,817 82,579	1,214,563 229,149	1,150,292 201,549	1,226,400 277,544	1,226,400 423,653	1,226,400 227,183	1,197,017 14,782	1,102,833	1,226,400 40,922		Permit No. 20784 Diversion Developed Right
GPM	22.3	25,542	35.8	27.9	33.0	201,549	34.8	423,003	33.2	27.7	25.2	28.9	30.2	GPM
				-						2				
					Dea	dwood Sprin	g							
Total Diverted & Used	556,617	639,742	894,251	695,779	601,363	537,092	705,225	825,169	733,225	627,982	551,512	633,771	8,001,729	Total Diverted & Used
Permit No. 20784 Diversion	556,617	613,200	613,200	613,200	601,363	537,092	613,200	613,200	513,200	613,200	551,512	613,200	7,152,185	Permit No. 20784 Diversion
Developed Right	Ó	26,542	281,051	82,579	0	Ó	92,025	211,968	120,025	14,782	ò	20,571	849,545	Developed Right
GPM	12.7	14.6	20.4	15.9	13,7	12.3	18.1	18.8	16.7	14.3	12.6	14.5	15.2	GPM
Sugar Pine Spring														
Total Diverted & Used	420,489	483,285	675,550	525,617	842,349	814,749	798.719	824,883	720.359	583,817	551,321	633,551	7,874,690	Total Diverted & Used
Permit No. 20784 Diversion	420,489	483,285	613,200	525,617	613,200	613,200	613,200	613,200	613,200	583,817	551,321	613,200	6,856,930	Permit No. 20784 Diversion
Developed Right	Ó	Ó	62,350	٥	229,149	201,549	185,519	211,683	107,159	Ó	0	20,351	1,017,760	Developed Right
GPM	9.6	11.0	15.4	12.0	19.2	18.6	18.2	18.8	18.4	13.3	12.6	14.5	15.0	GPM

.....